
•..
0(jj >-.Q

12Z(J)LL"",E.r::«)0:::0-(0o~;:1' 131= -M>.'00«;t:ffiro~(»o
• ll) 0) 14-Z3<U-ooUJ~lII;r:; n:: .<c{j 15l-o.t1l

u."'-l8~Owo
UJo:!1iJa 16~<Q)gu..::r:~...Ju..o(") 17o M

M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

1

2

3

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO, 34650

3-4650
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO, 34650 is made and

4 entered, in duplicate, as of March 12, 2018 for reference purposes only, pursuant to

5 Resolution No. RES-17 -0027 adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its

6 meeting on March 21, 2017, by and between LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC, a North

7 Carolina limited liability company ("Contractor''), whose address is 1605 Curtis Bridge

8 Road, Wilkesboro, North Carolina 28697, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH ("City"), a

9 municipal corporation,

10 WHEREAS, City desires to purchase hardware, building and related

11 products; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No.

34650 (the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to furnish and deliver hardware,

building and related products; and

WHEREAS, the Parties deslre to exercise their first option to extend the

term one (1) additional one-year period;

NOW] THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.0 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

"d. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

Aprll 1, 2017, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on March 31, 2019. The Parties

have the option to extend the term one (1) additional one-year period. In the event

the underlying Agreement expires prior to the renewal term, Contractor will enter

into a new Agreement with substantially slmllar terms and conditions."

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 34650 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

27 force and effect.

28 //I

1
ARW:bg A17-00413
L:1AppsICtyLaw32IWPDOC$ID030\P028\OOBB228S,DOC .7 (



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
'-

>- >- 8UJ - 12z'llu..,,¢o:::E~<.OO:@:;:<.O1=4:,""1 13-l"\l

«<~1J2r::u>o• Jl! 0'> 14-Z:J<l;0-00w:':::ro:r 0::: •4:c,£ 15t-n.~«l
tLw (l)Ow co
UJo:!1ilIT. 16S2«Ill§lJ..:r;$-IlJ..U('J 17o (1)

M

18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

26

27
28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be

duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

April 4th J 201 B

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC, a North
Carolina li~lt5!d-~<~~~~2JJJany

6Y~;' L-
Na~ arr111:iark
Title ~'I~;~ 4

BY:: U£~/i=' :
Name Michael TVJmiJlo

Title SVP, ProServices

April 4th 12018

"Contractor"

__ --j.,L[--I-)....L-! _0 __ , 2018

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation2u -----~.-
By .~ ~

City Manager

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 34744 is approved as to form on

O,pif ID , 2018,

By ....l.,;,..a...a::;t..q::::~-~-------
Deputy

2
ARWbg A17·00413
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDOC$\00301P028\0066228S.DOC .7 (


